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Omnidirectional Microphone Operating Instructions

Dear user

Thank you for choosing our REDRAGQN product. To protect your rights and for
better customer service, we ask that you note our warranty rules.

. Within guaranty period, repair is guaranteed for failure due to electrical circuit

problems. Other damages, such as disassembly, hard impacts, submersion into water,
plugging into improper current or voltage, and damage caused by natural disasters
such as fire, flood, or earthquake are not included.

N

our warranty.

. Consumable parts (such as foot pad) and spare parts replacement are not included in

OS Support

PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android

Microphone GM306

Product Size

. . N N Performance Earphone Amplifier Output T Performance
Pickup Technical Specifications . . .
Parameter echnical Specifications Parameter
Stereo, Omnidirectional, Earphone SNR
Pickup P: =
ickup Pattern Cardioid, Bidirectional (Signal-to-Noise Ratio) =90dB
. 3x14mm Capacitive
Diaphragm Compartment Microphone Core Frequency Response 20Hz-20kHz
Pickup Frequency Response 40Hz-20kHz Output Power (RMS) 50mwW
Sensitivity -42dB+2dB(at 1kHz) Total Harmonic Distortion <0.5% (1TmW)
Signal-to-Noise Ratio >65dB Headphone Jack 3.5mm stereo
Maximum Sound 120d8 Headphone Output Impedance =160

Pressure Level (1kHz<1%TH.D)

Function Structure

6.2 Omnidirectional sound pickup pattern to pick up sounds from all directions, which is suitable
for conferences and events to bring full omnidirectional sound effect.

6.3 Cardioid sound pickup pattern to pick up the front sound source, which is suitable for podcast,
vocal singing, voice recording and other applications to bring full and round sound effect.

6.4 Bidirectional pattern to record and pick up front and back sound sources simultaneously,
which is suitable to capture delicate instrument sounds and face-to-face interviews.

7.Type-C data interface/power supply.

8. Bracket support (angle) knob.

9. Mic bracket.

10. 1/4 screw thread adapter (compatible with other general cantilever brackets).

11.Ring Lamp.

2. Keep the sound source and the microphone pickup area at a distance of 15-20CM (5.9-7.5
inches).

Mic Mute
Button L

2. Headphone Monitoring: Gently touch the “M” to select the Headphone icon(lighting); and then
Slide to the level you want (to right side) ; default volume is 50%. As shown in Figure 8
Mic Pci kup Gain: Gently press “M” to select microphone icon, and finger Slide to the level you
want (to right side) ; Microphone default volume is 50%.

Monitor
Headset
Volume

P

Light Mode

ickup Gain Switch

3. Click on "Additional device properties"
under "Related settings."

4. In the "Microphone Properties" dialog, click
on the "Listen" tab, and make sure that
"Listen to this device" is unchecked.

4 EFR Properties X

@ Device properties
General Listen Levels Advanced

Related Setings

g [mm Rerame.

You can listen to a portable music player or other device through this 55
[ oissbie R jack. If you connect a microphone, you may hear feedback.

Volume e i Q
g—w

St st

Playback through this device:
Default Playback Device v

settings."

Open Sound settings

Open Volume mixer

Spatial sound (Off)

Sounds

Troubleshoot sound problems
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Audio Output (Speaker) Settings

1. Right-click on the sound icon in the taskbar
on the right side and select "Open Sound

2. Under "Output," in "Choose your output
device," select "Headphones (GM306)" and
click on "Device properties.”

Sound

You need to activate Window

Output

Choose your output device
FHL (USB STREAMMIC)

Master volume

e you can personaliz

e your PC

5. Click on the "Enhancements" tab, and make
sure to check "Disable all sound effects."

6. Click on the "Advanced" tab, for "Default
Format," it is recommended not to choose a
frequency similar to the microphone, such
as preferring audio quality above 24-bit and
frequencies higher than 48000Hz.

Q E#l Properties X
General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound

Select the enhancements to apply for your current speaker

configuration. Changes may not take effect until the next time you start Q Eifl Properties X

General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound

= Default Format
Headphone Virtualization
[ Loudness Equalization

Select the sample rate and bit depth to be used when running in shared
mode.

2 channel, 24 bit, 48000 Hz (Studio Quality) v P Test

Mac OS X System Settings
1. Audio Input (Microphone) and Output (Speaker) Settings

4. Under "Input,” in "Choose sound input device," select "USB Live Mic" and adjust the input
volume appropriately.
5. Under "Output," select the appropriate output device and adjust the output volume
accordingly. Confirm that "Mute" is unchecked.
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Sound Q

Sound Effects  Output Input

Select a device for sound input:

Name

MacBook Pro Microphone
USB STREAM MIC

FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

E Settings for th lected device:
— A _ . . } 1/18/2024 @ ' . - g . s for the selected device: ° - et an _
E Pickup Sampling Bit Rate 16bit/24bit He%ﬁph?ﬁe MBqn'l}tonng 16bit/24bit . . . System Setting: 6. Click on the "Advanced" tab. For "Default S 2. Click on the Apple menu, select "System Preferences! 3.Click " % "icon to enter the o) - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
X ecoding Bit Rate Microphone Installation Operation i i 5. Click on the "Levels" tab, adjust the " : " A Toubleshoot ~ 4 iveri
& Headphone Monitorin 48KH2Z/96KH2/ . . . Windows Setting » ad) Format," choose an option above "CD Finder File Edit View sound settings page. =000 receiver is connected.
Pickup Sampling Rate | 48kHz/96kHz/192kHz Decoting Sampling fote Tonktty 1. Mic RGB lighting area. 1. Using the included USB cable, insert the Type-C connector into the microphone's Type-C Microphone Function Operation volume to a suitable level, and ensure Quality” Check "Allow applications to take et sound devees _ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help
. . . . . . i i i . i . i . i i H " it " N . - . i ", iti i ies" About This Mac . tem Preferences Q ? . . . . Lo . .
N 2. Sound Pickup Diaphragm (omnidirectional with 3 different angles) interface, and connect the other end to the computer, as shown in the diagram below: 1. PleEJp Mute Button: 5h0't|y ‘OUCh_‘he mute button to switch the mute mode; Audio Input (Microphone) Settings that the "Sound icon" is not muted. exclusive control of this device" and "Give 3. Click on Addltlonal}dewﬂce properties 41 the “Speaker Properties dinlog that . o ; ) This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following
ther Specifications 3. Headphone Gain/Pick up volume/Light model touch Panel Press "M" to switch the setting of red indicates mute while colorful lights indicates unmute; Long touch the mute button to turns 1. Right-click on the sound icon in the taskbar on Sound exclusive mode applications priority." under "Related settings. appears click on the "Levels" tab, adjust the |system Preferences... 1update | 9‘—“"-'”- o two conditions (1)this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
in/oi i . ; E1or ) all the lights off. b et ) . e-p— - ) ] : Output voume: o o : notee arm
Power and Consumption USB-C 5V /350mA Data Communication Interface USB 2.0, Type-C . I';i;adehor;e galn/;();lck Lllp volumhe /Eght model; touc;\ tf? t:e Ieyellyou Wa:\t t(:1 adJSIUt. R _[:J- 9 therightside" =) "and select "Open Sound You need to activate Windows before you can personalize your PC. :‘::ﬂ“wl ': - X 4 B properties X volume to an appropriate level, and confirm App Store... 1update — o volume i e bar mudst écczpt any |lnterference received, including interference that may cause
. Mic Mute Button Gently press the button to turn on/off the mic alternately, the color of mic wil ings” ] v [p . D " s undesired operation.
Dimensions (Length x - vpre - Y settings. Input o el e el @ Device properties that the "Sound icon" is not muted. Recent Items > - P
Width x Height 111x111x197mm Net Weight 5889 as a indicator and changes simultaneously to indicate the current 2. Under "Input" in "Choose your input device," o Yo et GV 1 N “”El Defaut Format a —
: i i : Mi " " : ' ' ® il Properties it Fil X 08D . . . . . . . N
7 types of colorful lights/ Nesting Doll-style Boom 1/4 screw Colorful : Normally mic sourfd pickup - Red: Mic mute. o Red = Mic Mute select "Microphone (GM306)" and click on mode. O owatie R e hincey This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation,
Dynamic Light Effects dynamic pickup lights Arm Stand Thread Adapter thread adapter 5. 3:5mm headphone output interface. - « Colorful = Mic in Use "Device properties." - . [ tome st s000 e ovp iy <] e e General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound Sleep Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject
6. Pickup Pattern Knob. o) o . P - P to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference. (2) This device
6.1 Stereo sound pickup pattern for sound pickup with L/R channels and negative channel, which - o Excusive Mode Pre—— . 5"@ == — must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
. . . . . . Jlow applications to take exclusive control of this device operation of the device.
is an ideal choice for comprehensive sound and image recording. Test your microphone e v mode splcatons iy I o GO P!
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Entrada de audio: (Alto-falante) configuracoes
3. Clique em "Outras propriedades do 4.Na janela "Propriedades do Microfone’, clique 1. Clique com o botao direito do mouse no 2.Em "Saida", em "Escolha seu dispositivo de 5. Clique na aba "Aprimoramentos" e marque 6. Clique na aba "Avancado" para o "Formato
Compatibilidade com 0OS Especificabes técnicas Parametro de Especificabes técnicas de saidado | Parametro de Estrutura das fungées 6.2 Padrédo de captacao de dudio omnidirecional para captar sons de todas as direcées, o que é 2. Mantenha a fonte de dudio e a area de captacao do microfone a uma distancia de 15 a 20 cm 2. Monitoramento de fones: Toque suavemente em "M" para selecionar o icone de fone de ouvido dispositivo" em "Configuracdes na aba "Ouvir" e confirme se "Ouvir este icone de audio na barra de tarefas no lado saida", selecione "Fones de ouvido (GM306)" "Desativar todos os efeitos sonoros". Padréo". Recomenda-se n&o escolher uma 4.Em "Entrada’, em "Escolha o dispositivo de entrada de dudio’, selecione "Microfone USB" e
PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android do captador desempenho amplificador de fone de ouvido desempenho adequado para conferéncias e eventos para proporcionar um efeito sonoro omnidirecional (5,9 a 7,5 polegadas) (iluminado). Em seguida, deslize para o nivel desejado (para o lado direito); o volume padrao é relacionadas". dispositivo" estd desmarcado. direito e selecione "Abrir configuracdes de e clique em "Propriedades do dispositivo". Py a— frequéncia semelhante a do microfone, ajuste o volume de entrada.
Padrdo de captacio Estéreo, omnidirecional, SNR (relagao sinal-ruido) 590dB completo. Mic Mute de 50%. Conforme mostrado na Figura 8 oo 7 3 5K properties X sudio” " como qualidade de dudio acima de 24 bits 5. Em "Saida", selecione o dispositivo de saida apropriado e ajuste o volume de saida. Confirme se
cardioide, bidirecional do fone de ouvido 6.3 Padréo de captacéo de 4udio cardioide para captar a fonte sonora frontal, o que é adequado Button ) -:ﬂ-’ Ganho da captagao do microfone: Pressione suavemente’M’ para selecionar o icone do @ Device properties o] st Lo A Sound General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound e frequéncias superiores a 48000 Hz. "Mudo" esta desmarcado.
H . . 3 i A i i i H A it i irei . 3 Select the enhancements to apply for your current speaker
Microfone GM306 Tamanho do produto Compartimento do diafragma | _Nicleo de microfone Resposta em frequéncia 20 Hz 2 20 kHz para podcasts, canto, gravagao de voz e outras aplica¢ées para proporcionar um efeito sonoro microfone e deslize o dedo até o nivel desejado (para o lado direito); o volume padrdo do o[ — et snngs Open Sound settings You ned o activate Windows before you can personalize your PC Confiourstion. Changes may wot ok uect umhl the et tme you start © H¥ properes « B
capacitivo de 3x 14 mm completo e arredondado. microfone é de 50% You can lsen orcther deve is & Playback e0o < Sound Q
— ? S N . . . ] ossbie R jack. If you connect a microphone, you may hear feedback. - Output [ General | Levels | Enliancements| Advanced |Spatial sound i
RESDO;;acg:tfgzggencm 40Hz-20kHz Poténcia de saida (RMS) 50mwW 6.4 Padrao bidirecional para gravar e captar simultaneamente fontes sonoras frontais e Open Volume mixer Choose your output device ! I
_ posteriores, adequado para capturar sons delicados de instrumentos e entrevistas frente a Volume g Q ~ . [ Headphone Virtualization | X SRSEGCSIEGMRER nout
S A Sensibilidade ~42dB +2dB (em 1 kHz) Distorgéo harménica total <0.5% (1mW) frente ° o Spatial sound (Off) [ oudnes Equalizaton Selec thesample rate and it depth o be used when running i shared Select a deviosfor sound nputs
+ . . —_— be set up to use dif s E
Relacao sinal/ruido 6508 Entrada para fones de ouvido 35 mm estéreo 7. Interface de dados/alimentacao Tipo-C. Monit Surtient Cluisten to =‘cv Gk | 2 channel, 24 bit, Hz (Studio Quality) v s Viachook Fra Mickoghars Suitin
8. Botao de suporte (angulo) onitor . _ Light Mode Playback through this deice: USB STREAM MIC
Nivel maximo de 120dB (1kHz <1% TH.D) Impedancia de saida dos 2160 9. Suporte do mic Headset — — Pickup Gain ™ switch G R v Troubleshoot sound problems " . Confi ~ d ist M 0S X
<19%TH. > . . aster volume
ressao sonora fones de ouvido B . L Volume on uracoes do sistema vViac
P - —— 10. Adaptador de rosca de 1/4 (compativel com outros suportes de abragadeira genéricos) — s — 50 9 i} < o ) ) o
: o dengsdeamoncsen || T debiededecicnions | gz - e ot s s et s o vol 6 Cligue na aba “Avangado’ Para Formato — 1 Configuasbes d enrada dedudio (micrfone) e sida e o lo-falante) —
E Configuragdes do sistema: 5. Clique na aba "Niveis’, ajuste o volume Padrao", escolha uma opcdo acima de 2. Clique no menu Apple e selecione "Preferéncias do sistema". o
. Taxa de amostragem de decodificagao & A ivel adi d fi " : " n Py Manage sound devices =
o Taxa de bits d t 48 kHz/96 kH: 2 2 . Configuragées no Windows para um nivel adequado € confirme se o " 5 5
2 axa de bits de amostragem | yq 1, o kiz/g2kHz | para monitoramento de /% Idiz/ Instalacio e operacio do microfone o 30 das funcées do microf gurac ot e eeta silonci Qualidade de CD": Marque "Permitir que 3. Clique em "Outras propriedades do & Finder File Edit View i icone” 4 oot 8 8
de captura ] 192 kHz 5 S ) peracao das funcoes ao microione icone de dudio" nao esta silenciado. icati i . . ” . 3.Clique noicone" =) "para acessar a
fones de ouvido 1. Area de iluminacio RGB do microfone. 1. Utilizando o cabo USB incluido, insira o conector Tipo-C na interface Tipo-C do microfone e aplicativos assumam o controle exclusivo dispositivo" em "Configuracoes relacionadas". 4.Na caixa de dialogo "Propriedades do hi ; - :
— S ET s 2. Diafragma de captagao de audio (omnidirecional com 3 angulos diferentes) ’ te 2 outra extremidade a. cad fp cradh ;’, b 1. Botao silenciador do microfone: Toque brevemente no botao de silenciar para alternar o modo; Configuracoes da entrada de audio (microfone) deste dispositivo” e "Dar prioridade aos gurag : alto-falante” que aparece, clique na aba About This Mac pagina de configuracdes de audio. 2
- N X S o conecte a outra extremidade ao computador, conforme mostrado no diagrama abaixo: i e A frommomons o ow , ’
3. Ganho do fone de ouvido/Volume de captacao/Painel tétil do modelo de iluminagéo verrj'\elho {"d'c? sﬂenaado,.enquanto luzes coloridas indicam ativo; dé um toque longo no 1. Clique com o botéo direito do mouse no icone Sound 4 BB Popetis * aplicativos em modo exclusivo”. ) ) "Niveis", ajuste o volume para um nivel ISystem Preferences..  1update | oe e i < [Fam]
Poténcia e consumo USB-C 5V/350 mA Interface de comunicacio de dados | USB 2.0, Type-C Pressione "M" para trocar a configuragao do ganho do fone de ouvido/volume de captagio/ botao de silenciar para desligar todas as luzes. de 4udio na barra de tarefas no lado direito. You need to activate Windows before you can personalize your PC. [ t1tm] Ui Adased FpT— “ & Device properties apropriado e confirme que o "icone de App Store... 1 update o o v s
AR ; . P : B : " B . " N " P ETR Reloted et o o . g o 0 e .
Dimanstes comprimento . mo?elé de |.Ium|naga0,.toque para ajlfstar o nivel desejado. ) ! ! . <) " e selecione "Abrir configuracoes de audio”. Input . m@ cenerl st vl o Al ] e = sudio” ndo esta silenciado. R > N
xlargura x altura) T x 111 x197mm Peso liquido 5889 4. iotaodsﬂengacifor do mlfrf)fone P»reds.sm(rj\e suave?erlne_ o blotao para Ilgar/defllg.ar o mlcro(fjone 2.Em "Entrada’, em "Escolha seu dispositivo de [ O i © Efl propertes % . e pres— o
. . . - cor do microfone servira como indicador e mudara simultaneamente para indicar o estado " ione "Mi vecli rce er
~— 11Tmm 11Tmm Sete tipos de Adaptador com rosca para Adaptador com o Vermelho = mic mudo entrada’, selecione "Microfone (GM306)" e clique mode. Spatial sound General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound
Efeitos da iluminacao com LED | iluminagées coloridas/ P de b pl d P de 1/4 atual. -r em "Propriedades do dispositivo". o] anm | 1 channel, 16 bit 48000 Hz (VD Quaiy) | s Sleep
U - suporte de braco articulado rosca de 1/4" . - P—— . . ido = mi : Ao sl 2 = . . v s
dinamicas de captacs up Go articul Colorido: captagao normal de dudio do microfone. Vermelho: mic mudo. )%5 e Colorido = mic em uso ‘ i - BN .
5. Interface de saida de fone de ouvido de 3,5 mm. o Exckisive ode [on 1 50 E[ salance | =
6. Botao de padrao de captagdo. E— low applcatons 1 take excsive control o this devics —
" ecaptacdo. o } , — ) o e s iy : “ - o GO
6.1 Padrdo de captagdo de audio estéreo para captagao de audio com canais E/D e canal negativo, L ¢ . _ > Bl R H 50 Lock Screen QuALITY
opcao ideal para gravacdo abrangente de dudio e imagem. LUz festore et o] conc Avely Log Out Mac... o*%Q ASSURED
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OnucaHme dyHKLNIE 3. BbibepuTe NyHKT "[lonoNH1TeNbHbIE 4. B AnanoroBom okHe "CBOICTBa MUKPOGOHa! Hacrpoiiku aypi Ixona
Y 6.2 BceHanpaBeHHbIi PEXMM 3ByKonprema No3BONAET yNaBANBaTb 3BYKM CO BCEX CTOPOH, UTO . . CBOWCTBA YCTPOICTBA" B pasgene HaXkMuTe KHoMKy "Mpocnywats" n nposepbTe, 1. LLlenkHu1Te NpaBoWi KHOMKOW MblLlLM Ha 2.B paspene "Bbioa" B nyHKTe "Bbibepute 5. MepenpawnTe Ha BKNagK ' TPOCTPaHCTBEHHBI 6. MepeiianTe Ha BKNaaky "[lononHutenbHo". i . ., . . i .
nOAAep)KKa onepauynoHHbIX cuctem XapaKTepucTuki N G XapaKTepucTuKiA ycuneHus 3HaueHus 0O MOAXOANT ANSt KOHGEPEHLUIA 1 MEPONPUATII, 0GECTIeunBas MOMHbIN SGGEKT BCECTOPOHHETO 2. PacnonaraiiTe UICTOYHUK 3BYKa Ha PacCcTOAHUM 15-20 CM OT 30HbI MpreMa MUKPOdOHa. 2. MpocnywuBaHe Yepes HayLIHUKN: JIerko HaxmuTe Ha KHomKy "M', uTo6bl BbIGpaTh 3HaUOK "ConyTcTayiowme napameTpb!” 410 napameTp "MPOCYLINEAT C AAHHOTO 3HauKe 3ByKa Ha NaHeny 3agay B Npasoit YCTPOVICTBO BbiBOZA" BbIGepHTe "HayLHIKM 3ByK" 1 yCTaHOBUTE BCE AOMOMHUTENbHbIE 38ech, & none "GopPMAT Mo yMONYaHMIO" 4.8 pasgene "Bsop’, nyHKT "BbibepuTe yCTPOIACTBO BBOAA 3BYKa', BbiGepuTe "USB-MUKPOGOH" 1
PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android npviema 3syka L i ¥ BbIBOAA 3BYKa ANA HAyLWHNKOB napameTpos 3ByvaHmA, HayLWHWKOB (MOACBETKIA); @ 3aTem CABMHBTE Ha HYXKHbI YPOBEHD (B NPaByto CTOPOHY); € songe o YCTPOIICTBA" He OTMEYEH ranouKoil. 4acTy 3KpaHa v BbiGepnTe"OTKPbITL (GM306)" 1 HaxmuTe "CBOICTBa yCTPONCTBA". 3ByKOBble 3¢ deKTbl Ha 3HaueHne peKkomeHAyeTCs He BbIbUpaThb YacToTy, OTperynnpymTe rpoMKOCTb BXOAHOTO cUrHana.
Tepeo, BCeHanpasneHHbIN, o n 1%. . — " ", " . " " " "
P ey Or;n:u::;luelj:;zaﬁn/ 9045 Q| Py 6.3 KapamouaHBIli PEXUM 3BYKONPUEMa MPUMEHACTCA AR 3XBATA BAMKHErO GPOHTANLHOTO Mic Mute . rPOMKOCTb 3ByKa B HayLLHMKaX MO yMOMYaHNIo cochaB'?neT 50%. CM pUCYHOK 8 @ Device properties Py pe— “ napameTpbi 38yKa'. coun BbIKNIOYEHO", 6113KyI0 K YacToTe MUKpOdOHa, Hanpumep, 5. B pasgene "BbiBoa" BbibepuTe COOTBETCTBYIOWEE yCTpOMCT?O BblBO/:[a“VI oTperynupyuite )
. ;gxzz:gzﬁg:::;m O f MICTOUHVIKa 38yKa, YTO MIOAXOANT 41A OAKACTOR, BOKANLHONO NEHIs, 3aNiCK Fofioca v ApYTUX Button >, 4 Ycunerne MUKpodoHa: ﬂeI:KO HaXXMITe Ha KHOMKY "M", UToGbI BbIGPATb 3HAUOK MUKPOGOHE, a - - P oun Q HH Properties KauecTBO 38yKa BbilLe 24 6UT 1 YacToTy rPOMKOCTb BbiBOAA ayAvocurHana. [posepbTe, UTo onuysA "bes 3ByKa" He oTMeUeHa raiouKkon.
MI/IKpOd)OH GM306 Pasmepbl ycTpouncrtea OTcek Anadparmbi cepAeyHnK YacToTHbIl AnanasoH 20 4-20 KMy e NPUIOXEHNIT 4NA CO3[aHNA NOMHOLEHHOTO NNABHOrO 3ByYaHWA. 3aTeM CABMHBTE Ha HY)KHbIll YPOBEHD (B MPaBylo CTOPOHY); FPOMKOCTL MUKPOhOHa Mo o Open Sound settings You need to activate Windows before you can personalize your PC General Levels Enhancements Advanced Spatial sound Bbilwe 48000 M. &
MUKpOdOHa 3X14 MM - ymonuaHuio coctasnaet 50%. pable ucanli  music Output Select the enl 5 to 2pply i ¢ speake (X} < Sound Q
Gacrormh avanazon E 6.4 [IByHanpas/eHHbli PEXWUM Nprema no3BosAeT O4HOBPEMEHHO yNaBanBaTb GPOHTasbHbIE 1 . Risck Hfyou connectamicrophane. you ey heo feedbock TS —— St thoarhomsmens ooy oo e psker. | @ B properties x
38yKONPYIEMa 40y - 20 Ky BbixoaHas MoWHOCTb (RMS): 50 MBT O 9 TbINIOBbIE NCTOYHWKM 3BYKa, YTO NOAXOAUT ANA NPUEMA HEXHbIX 3BYKOB My3blKaJIbHbIX Volume : ’ Choose your output device playback. Ve ——— S——
,5% :
(npy actote 1K1y nekaxermin (KHY) 7. Pazbem Type-C Ana nepeaaum AaHHbIX/MATaHNA St ertan apps may be set ; L] Bess Boost .
N 3 [[] Headphone Virtualization | Select the sample rate and bit depth to be used when running in shared Name Type
X Sounds ] Loudness Equalizati mode. .
OTHowweHue curHan/wym 265 nb Pa3zbem ana HayWwHUKOB 3,5 Mm cTepeo 2 Perynatop yrna pepxatens. Monitor Light Mode P— udness Equalization | — p—— - - unnune Built-in
MaKcmanbHbIi ypoBeHb 120 ab BbixogHoe conpoTtuenexne 516 0m . [lepxaTtens MMKPO¢OVH3» . . Headset Switch Default Playback Device b Troubleshoot sound problems o -
3BYKOBOTO AABREHUA (1 kI npy KHU 1%) YCUIMTENA ANIA HayLUHIKOB = | 10. AfanTep ¢ BUHTOBOI pe3b6oli 1/4 AtoliMa (COBMECTUM C APY VMU KOHCONbHBIMM Volume o Mever - . . HacTtpoiikn cucrembl Mac OS X i
. . Mepengute Ha BKNaaky "[ONOHUTENBHO == h——— 50
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Configuracion de salida de audio (altavoz) 5.Haga cli | Aa“Mejoras” Y i Aa’ ’
L. . Haga clic en la pestafa “Mejoras”y asegurese 6.Haga clic en la pestafia “Avanzado’, para
Soporte técnico Especificaciones técnicas Parametro de Especificaciones técnicas de Parametro de Estructura de las funciones 6.2 Patrén de captacion de sonido omnidireccional para captar sonidos de todas las direcciones, 2. Mantenga la fuente de sonido y el drea de captacion del micréfono a una distancia de 15 a 20 2. Monitoreo de auriculares: toque suavemente la“M" para elegir el icono de auriculares 3. Haga clic en “Propiedades adicionales del 4.En el cuadro de didlogo “Propiedades del 1. Haga clic con el botén derecho del ratén en 2. En“Salida’, “Elija su dispositivo de salida’, elija de marcar “Desactivar todos los efectos de “Formato predeterminado’, se recomienda 4. En“Entrada’; “Elegir dispositivo de entrada de sonido’, elija " Micréfono USB en directo "y ajuste
PC, Mac, iOS with OTG adapter, Android de la captacion 'endI'T;lfth salida del amplificador de auriculares|  rendimiento 0 que es adecuado para conferencias y eventos para brindar un efecto de sonido omnidireccion- cm (5,9 a 7,5 pulgadas). (iluminacion); y luego deslice el dedo hasta el nivel que desee (hacia el lado derecho); El dispositivo” en “Configuraciones micréfono’, haga clic en la pestafia “Escuchar”y el icono de sonido en la barra de tareas del “Auriculares (GM306)"y haga clic en sonido”. no elegir una frecuencia similar a la del el volumen de entrada de forma adecuada.
Patron de captacion ofrf:v?é?fegc?:)c:él, Relacién sefal-ruido (SNR, por sus 290d8 al completo. Mic Mute volumen predeterminado es 50 %. como se muestra en la Figura 8. relacionadas”. asegurese de que “Escuchar este dispositivo” no lado derecho y seleccione “Abrir “Propiedades del dispositivo’. micréfono, como preferir una calidad de 5. En”“Salida’, elija el dispositivo de salida apropiado y ajuste el volumen de salida como
cardioide, bidireccional | Si91as eninglés) de los auriculares Py 6.3 Patron de captacion de sonido cardioide para captar la fuente de sonido delantero, que es Button , 4 Ganancia de captacion del micréfono: presione suavemente la“M” para elegir el icono del esté marcado. configuracién de sonido”. © El Properties audio superior a 24 bits y frecuencias corresponda. Confirme que “Silenciar” no esté marcado.
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i - . . @ Device properties General Listen |Levels | Advonced Open Sound settings Select the enhancements to apply for your current speaker Q EHl Properties X
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Otras especificaciones 2. Diafragma de captacién de sonido (omnidireccional con 3 angulos diferentes) 1. Con el cable USB incluido, inserte el conector Tipo C en la interfaz Tipo C del micréfono y 1. Botén de silencio de captacion: toque brevemente el botén de silencio para cambiar el modo Configuracion de la entrada de audio (micréfono) aseglrese de que el “icono de sonido”no aplicaciones tomen el control exclusivo de este disg ositivo”en “Cponﬁ uraciones relacionadas’. 4 En el cuadro de dilogo “Propiedades del ingresar a la pagina de configuracion
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